

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION RESPONSE

FOI 3445

IT systems

1. Do you currently have endoscopy reporting software installed? Yes
 - 1.1. If the answer to question 1 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Unisoft
2. Do you currently have cystoscopy reporting software installed? No
 - 2.1. If the answer to question 2 is yes, who is the provider of this software? N/A
3. Do you currently have bronchoscopy reporting software installed? Yes
 - 3.1. If the answer to question 3 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Unisoft
4. Do you currently have any software installed to support the tracking of long term gastroenterology patients (eg. IBD patients)? Yes
 - 4.1. If the answer to question 4 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Unisoft
5. Do you currently have order communications software installed? Yes
 - 5.1. If the answer to question 5 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Sunquest
6. Do you currently have a patient administration system installed? Yes
 - 6.1. If the answer to question 6 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Allscripts
7. Do you currently have an unscheduled care/emergency department system installed? Yes
 - 7.1. If the answer to question 7 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Ideagen
8. Do you currently have an integration platform installed? Yes
 - 8.1. If the answer to question 8 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Orion
9. Do you currently have any business intelligence systems installed? Yes
 - 9.1. If the answer to question 9 is yes, who is the provider of this software? (If there is more than one provider for different departments please include each provider and the department their

solution is used in) BI System - I Health BI, Supplier - Insource Limited

Caveat - We use benchmarking systems to enhance Business Intelligence reporting also

10. Do you currently have a pharmacy stock management system installed? Yes

10.1. If the answer to question 10 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Ascribe

11. Do you currently have an eprescribing solution installed? No

11.1. If the answer to question 11 is yes, who is the provider of this software? N/A

12. Do you currently have an electronic document and records management solution installed? Yes

12.1. If the answer to question 11 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Xerox

13. If possible, please provide the associated costs of installing and supporting each system individually.

We are applying an exemption under section 12 (cost) as we are unable to do this within the time given for FOI requests.